Map marking information for Eastern Norway [ Starmoen |

Courtesy of Agnar Renolen

Non-Control Point Waypoints are indicated by a *

Latitude range: 59 33.8 to 62 43.0
Longitude range: 8 150 to 12 59.6

File created Fridgyl7 lune 2011 at 03:35 GMT
UNOFFICIAL, USE AT YOUR OWN RISK
Do not use for navigation, for flight verification only.
Always consult the rel@nt publications for current and correct
information. This service is provided free of charge with no warrantees,

expressed or implied.
User assumes all risk of use.

Way Point Latitude Longitude ID Distance Bearing Description
302 Notodden 59 338 N 9 131 E NOODD 199 224
211 Roedenes 59 353 N 11 357 E @®DENE 144 182
398 Jonsknuten 59 402 N 9 31.3 E JONSKN 179 222
393* Arvika 59 405 N 12 384 E ARKA 144 158
389 Selslinut 59 411 N 9 200 E SELSLI 185 225
351 Kongsbeg 5 412 N 9 384 E KONGSB 174 221
345 Gransherad 59 414 N 9 21 E GRANSH 196 229
352 Sundebrua 59 420 N 9 50.7 E SUNDBR 165 218
210 Kjersund 59 454 N 11 39.0 E KJERSU 125 181
339 Hokksund 59 456 N 9 551 E HOKSUN 157 219
406 Sene 59 475 N 9 345 E SVENE 167 225
340 Tuddal 59 47.6 N 8 49 E TUDDAL 201 234
387 Moesassdammen 59 494 N 8 190 E MOSWS 219 239
209 Setskg 59 496 N 11 433 E SETSKG 117 179
399 Holtefjell 59 510 N 9 48.0 E HOORJ 154 223 Hafella
361 Flesbag 50 518 N 9 260 E FLESBG 167 228
324 EdaGlassbruk 59 531 N 12 166 E EB 115 163



208
286
371
129
335
394
207
362
334
127
346
338
128
206
337
392*
331
126
310
314
356
273
354
284
125
262
205
204
123
382
266
308
283
212
121
263
213
326
305
119
303

Way Point
\estmarka
Geithus
Djupdal
Magnor
Solumsmoen
Senhaed
Slotterud
Rollag
Snarum
Eidslog
\eqgli
Sigdal
Pramhussaetra
Aabogen
Kroederen
Torsby
Noresund
Kongsvinger
Eggemoen
Sokna
Sjoenne
Gjoelstad
Uvdal
Hallingby
Hokkaasen
Lundersaeter
Brandal
Nor
Storbaget
Dagli
Skasenden
Flaa
\Mker
Risbeget
Kirkenaer
Namnsjoeen
Eierholen
Nes
Nesbyen
Arnebeg
Enger

Latitude
59 556 N
59 558 N
59 564 N
59 571 N
59 578 N
59 585 N
59 59.0 N
60 1.3 N
60 15 N
60 1.8 N
60 26 N
60 28 N

60 6.3N
60 6.7 N
60 7.7 N
60 93 N
60 109 N
60 114 N
60 13.0 N
60 145 N
60 155 N
60 159 N
60 16.2 N
60 163 N
60 168 N
60 180 N
60 189 N
60 208 N
60 244 N
60 249 N
60 256 N
60 257 N
60 27.0 N
60 273 N
60 274 N
60 313 N
60 328 N
60 338 N
60 340 N
60 341 N
60 348 N

Longitude
11 594
9 58.0
9 2.3
12 121
9 462
9 120
12 7.3
9 164
9 521
12 7.5
9 8.8
9 380
12 133
12 6.9
9 46.8
12 59.6
9 372
11 59.6
10 193
9 556
9 0.0
12 15
8 452
10 111
12 6.8
12 16.5
12 0.8
12 3.2
12 9.3
8 30.1
12 15.0
9 280
10 2.4
11 57.8
12 3.7
12 9.1
11 55.3
9 59.1
9 6.2
12 35
10 20.0
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1D
VESTMK
GEITHU
DJUPDB
M@&NOR
SOLUMS
SENHVD
SKOTRD
FOLLAG
SMRUM
EIDSKG
VEGGLI
SIGIAL
PRAMHU
ABOGEN
KFRODER
DORSBY
NORSND
RNSVG
EGGEMO
SOKM
SKJONE
GIOLST
UVDAL
HALNGB
HOKKAS
LUNSTR
BRANDV
NOR
STORBG
DAGALI
SKASND
FLA
VIKER
RISBRG
KIRKEN
NAMNSJ
EIERHO
NES
NESBYN
ARNEBG
ENGER

Distance

107
141
165
107
146
169
103
162
137
98
167
145
91
89
133
108
136
78
104
119
162
71
173
106
71
72
65
63
59
180
59
130
101
50
51
47
39
98
144
40
80

Bearing

171
222
232
164
227
235
166
235
227
165
237
231
160
164
232
137
236
167
226
234
246

164
248
231
160
153
163
160
153
255
148
248
243
161
156
147
160
250
257
149
246

Description

Vaarvikdalen

krk, Nes



203
122
329
380
201
272
117
376
116
315
311
114
115
282
214
113
192
215
199
216
112
217
165
196
250
271
193
194
344
101
111
167
102
195
191
166
197
135
168
136
137

Way Point
Flisa
Aasnes
Stikbakle
Begnadalen
Eid
Haslemoen
Holtet
Reinsull
Gjesaasen
Hor
Gol
Finnskg
Braskreidfoss
Husodden
Slogbygda
Holtsjoeen
Flubeg
llseng
Klanten
Stasjoe
Joemna
\ardal
Hamar
Bagn
Loeten
Hoeljarast
Dokka
Tomlevoll
Hemsedal

Starmoefinish S

Starmoen
Brummunddal

Starmoefinish N

Bruflat
Nykirke
Gaasb
Aurdall
Hernes
Biri
Oeksna
Norhue

Latitude

60 35.9
60 36.6
6 38.2
60 38.9
60 39.2
60 394
60 39.6
60 405
60 40.7
60 41.9
60 419
60 42.2
60 42.8
60 449
60 45.8
60 46.3
60 46.6
60 46.6
60 474
60 48.3
60 48.4
60 49.0
60 49.0
60 49.2
60 49.6
60 49.6
60 50.0
60 50.0
60 51.7
60 52.3
60 52.7
60 52.8
60 52.8
60 53.3
& 53.9
60 .1
60 55.5
60 55.6
60 57.5
60 58.8
60 59.6

zzzzzl22zzzzzz22z2z22222z222z2z22z2z22z2z2Z2Z2z2z2zz2z2Z22=z=2

Longitude
12 1.2
11 58.6
10 40.6
9 470
11  50.1
11 545
12 141
10 33.8
12 15
10 211
8 583
12 228
11  46.8
10 144
11 327
11 56.3
10 1438
11 134
9 34
10 504
11 429
10 315
11 4.1
9 338
11 189
9 478
10 4.4
9 5.2
8 338
11 40.7
11 404
10 56.2
11 40.0
9 3RB.3
10 20.3
11 125
9 2438
11 38.0
10 355
11 27.6
11 20.3
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FLISA
ASNES
STIKBK
BEGMD
EID
HASLEM
HOLET
REINSV
GJESAS
HY
GOL
FINSKG
BRASKF
HUSODD
SRGBG
HOILSJ
FLUBRG
ILSENG
KLANTN
SWSJ
JOMN
ANRDAL
HAMAR
BAGN
LTEN
HOLAR
DOKKA
TOMLEV
HEMSED
FIN_S
FRMO
BERVIND
FIN_N
BRJFLT
NYKIRK
GASB
AURDAL
HERNES
BIRI
OKSN
NORDHU

Distance
36
34
60

106
27
28
39
64

29
75

148
43
19
79

14

19
78
27

142

46

8.3
63
33

114
20

102
87
95

168

0.8

40
0.5
110
72
25
122
5.8
59
16
22

Bearing
149
151
244
257
161
153
128
250
139
255
263
117
162
260
209
129
262
245
267
260
164
264
259
268
254
268
267
268
269
157

271

306
271
272
276

273
338
279
314

306

Description

Aasnes Finn



138
198
169
139
251
262
140
141
566
108
280
170
396
171
239
109
221
222
142
172
143
178
275
281
144
145
146
274
173
147
277
149
287
252
225
260
174
150
226
261
402

Way Point
Julussdalen
Leirin
Messnali
Hemsjoeen
Lillehammer
Sjoeenden
Skramstadseter
Snippen
Oye
Rena

Ormtjoernkampen

Gausdal
Hosdedalen
Hafjell
Saeteraasen
Oestrédera
Steinik
NordreOsen
Deset

Tretten
Opphus

Oere Swatsum
Sleikampen
Osvassosen
Myklebysaetra
NLoeset
Ewenstad
Fagerhog
Faavang
Netsjoeen
Dalseter

Stai

Wadahl
Ringel
Nedgrdssjoeen
Engeren

Frya

Frogner
Koppang
Harpefoss
Refjellet

Latitude
60 598 N
61 05 N
61 50 N
61 57 N
61 6.4 N
61 6.4 N

61 8.3N
61 9.7 N
61 102 N
61 112 N
61 115 N
61 120 N
61 13.2 N
61 138 N
61 139 N
61 154 N
61 156 N
61 180 N
61 182 N
61 187 N
61 198 N
61 204 N
61 209 N
61 209 N
61 211 N
61 236 N
61 244 N
61 25.1 N
61 256 N
61 275 N
61 28.1 N
61 297 N
61 299 N
61 306 N
61 31.3 N
61 317 N
61 327 N
61 340 N
61 342 N
61 346 N
61 351 N

Longitude
11 46.3
9 178
10 4.0
11 254
10 27.2
11 59.1
11 1.9
11 273
8 287
11 224
9 495
10 8.8
11 9.5
10 31.6
12 159
11 40.2
11 19.1
11 458
11 27.6
10 18.0
11 156
9 463
10 5.3
9 158
11 0.6
11 221
11 8.0
9 558
10 13.2
11 14.0
9 276
11 34
9 478
10 104
10 52.8
12 5.0
10 3.8
11 7.1
11 1.3
9 520
9 37
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1D
JULUSD
LEIRIN
MESSNL
HEMSJO
LILLEH
SJOEND
SKRAMS
SNIPPN
OE
REN-P
ORMTJK
GAUSDL
HOVDED
HAFJEL
SETRAS
OSTERA
STEINV
NOBSN
DESET
TRETTN
OPPHUS
SWWTSM
XKEIK
rvosSs
MYKLBY
LOSET
EVENST
AGRHO
AVANG
NETSJO
DALSTR
STAI
WADAHL
RINGEB
NEDGRS
ENGERN
FRYA
FROGNR
KOPPNG
HARPEF
REFJEL

Distance

14
129
58
28
71
31
39
34
179
38
105
90
47
73
51
42
47
47
49
88
55
114
100
140
64
60
65
111
99
69
136
76
122
107
83
75
114
82
84
124
160

Bearing

22
277
294
331
292

33
319
340
282
335
290
294
324
303

39
360
336

6
346
304
336
298
302
293
326
344
334
303
309
340
300
335
305
312
330

17
311
339
336
310
301

Description

\estre Gaus
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Way Point Latitude Longitude ID Distance Bearing Description
175 Mnstra 61 357 N 9 48 E VINSTR 130 309
151 Tryvang 61 363 N 10 484 E TRVNG 93 331
600 Galdhoepiggen 61 382 N 8 188 E GALDHP 198 297
253 Kvam 61 399 N 9 447 E KWM 137 310
152 Fiskvikkrokdalen 61 404 N 11 45 E HSKVK 94 340
279 Storfjellsaetra 61 405 N 10 324 E $IRH] 107 326
176 Sjoa 61 409 N 9 R5 E SJa 145 309
227 Aakrestroemmen 61 418 N 11 118 E AKRSTR 94 345
379 Boeerdall 61 432 N 8 207 E BO/ERD 201 299
264 Randserk 61 438 N 9 48 E RANDvVK 168 306
153 Atna 61 442 N 10 492 E MA 106 335
276 Rondablikk 61 451 N 9 433 E FONDAB 142 314
177 Heidal 61 455 N 9 171 E HEIAL 161 309
154 YtreRendal 61 456 N 11 109 E YTREND 101 345
254 Otta 61 463 N 9 R2 E JATA 151 312
155 Mogrenda 61 471 N 10 293 E MOGRND 119 328
238 Soelenstua 61 502 N 11 436 E SOLNST 107 2
179 Lom 61 503 N 8 341 E LOM 197 304
156 Hanestad 61 504 N 10 533 E HANEST 115 339
180 Nord-Sel 61 510 N 9 252 E SEL 161 313
242 Atnbrua 61 510 N 10 140 E ™M™BRU 133 325
400* Vaagawatn 61 516 N 9 24 E V\AGAVN 178 309
181 \aagamo 61 520 N 9 61 E MAGAMO 176 310 Sundbrui
255 Skjaak 61 527 N 8 24 E SKAK 208 304
229 Dressjoe 61 531 N 12 1.8 E DREVSJ 114 9
157 Oere Rendal 61 534 N 11 47 E OVREND 117 345
401 Skaihoei 61 542 N 8 520 E SKAIHO 188 309
182 Darre 61 593 N 9 149 E DORE 179 315
158 Barkald 61 595 N 10 532 E ARKLD 131 342
231 Bellingmo 62 16 N 10 471 E BELNGM 136 340
183 Dombaas 62 41 N 9 76 E DOMBAS 189 315
159 Finstad 62 63 N 11 27 E FINSTD 141 347
257 Lesja 62 6.7 N 8 513 E LESA 203 314
232 Alvdal 62 67 N 10 374 E ALVDAL 148 338
160 Grimsmoen 62 70 N 10 61 E GRIMSM 161 329
256 Fokstua 62 71 N 9 166 E FOKSTU 188 318
233 Folldal 62 80 N 9 598 E FOLDAL 165 328
241 Kvitvola 62 85 N 10 220 E KVITO 157 334
184 Lora 62 8.7 N 8 418 E LORA 212 313
161 Tron 62 105 N 10 417 E T&N 153 341
240 Dalholen 62 106 N 9 487 E DALHOL 175 326



234
258
162
235
185
163
719
319
312
313
716
237
728
725
726
363
739
731
700
734
708
710
711
733
746
740
703
701
707
729
745
750
702
744
712
741

Way Point
Brydal
Lesjaerk
Hjerkinnsholen
Hjerkinn
Bjorli
Tynset
Kongswll
Narhvoll
Hodal
Lonaasmoen
Stugusjoeen
Tolga
Dristua
Bjoerleng
Engn
Os
Driva
Gjoera
Roeros
Kvikne
Loenset
Oppdaskt
Innerdalsatnet
Romfo
\ikaasa
\ognill
\auldalen
Breklen
Fagerhaug
Minnu
Hostoa
Litfossen
Glaamos

Oppdafjellskole

Skaratnet

Oeksendalsoera

Latitude

62 11.3
62 115
62 11.7
62 134
62 14.0
62 155
62 18.2
62 21.0
62 21.7
62 21.7
62 241
& 249
62 255
62 28.7
62 29.2
62 299
& 320
62 327
62 346
62 35.0
62 35.3
62 35.6
62 36.1
62 36.1
62 36.2
62 36.9
62 38.5
62 38.8
62 39.1
62 394
62 39.6
62 40.2
62 404
62 40.8
62 427
62 43.0

Z2Z22z2z2zZ2222222z222z2z2222z22222z2z2z2222z2Zz2222

Longitude
10 59.3
8 323
9 3RB.3
9 3RO
8 15.0
10 404
9 363
11 28.1
11 12.0
10 39.2
10 253
10 59.6
9 375
10 234
9 3A#9
11 136
9 3RO
9 6.6
11 211
10 171
9 2038
9 417
10 4.4
8 56.3
9 461
9 A1l
12 1.9
11 524
9 512
8 40.6
9 59.1
10 9.0
11 25.1
9 50.0
9 3R2
8 259

Map marking information for Eastern Norway [ Sarmoen ], page 6

E

m m mmmmmmmmmmmmmm

mm

mmmmmmmmmmmm

m

1D
BRDAL
LESJIVK
HJEHOL
HJERKN
BJORLI
TYNSET
KONGVL
ARBUV
HOAL
LOASM
STUGSJ
OLGA
DRIVST
BJORKG
ENGAN
(O
DRNA
GJORA
BROS
KVIKNE
LONSET
OPPBL
INNRDV
FOMFO
VIKASA
VOGNIL
VAULDL
BREKKN
AGRHG
VINNU
HOSDA
LITLFS
GLAMOS
OPPDFS
SKAR/N
OKSEND

Distance
150
221
182
187
236
162
193
164
167
174
182
175
203
190
210
182
213
229

190
203
226
217
209

240
216
223
197
197

219
253
217
215
200
222
232
266

Bearing

346
313
325
324
311
341
326
356
352
342
339
348
329
340
329
353
331
325
355
340
328
332
337
324
333
331

5

3
335
323
337
339
356
335
332
322

Description



